RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE Leadership Meeting with the Manti-La Sal National Forest, Navajo Forestry, Navajo Heritage & Historic Preservation Department and U.S. Department of the Interior Bureau of Indian Affairs

Friday, May 6, 2022 9:00 a.m.

AGENDA

PRESIDING: Hon. Rickie Nez, *Chairperson* Hon. Thomas Walker, Jr., *Vice-Chairperson*

LOCATION:	via Telecommunication	
	Call-In Number:	1-669-900-6833
	Meeting ID:	732-628-2566
	Passcode:	86515

1. Welcome; Roll Call; Invocation; and Introduction

[] Rickie Nez (C)	[] Thomas Walker, Jr. (VC)	[] Kee Allen Begay, Jr.
[] Herman M. Daniels, Jr.	[] Mark A. Freeland	[] Wilson C. Stewart, Jr.

2. Purpose of the Leadership Meeting: The Resources and Development Committee will be conducting a leadership meeting with the Manti-La Sal National Forest, Navajo Forestry, Navajo Heritage & Historic Preservation Department and U.S. Department of the Interior Bureau of Indian Affairs to discuss the Manti-La Sal National Forest Plan Revised as it relates to the cultural and historical questions and answers raised during the Resources and Development Committee's regular meeting held on March 23rd.

3. Presentation/Discussion:

- a. Presentation by the Manti-La Sal National Forest Service on the Revised Manti-La Sal National Forest Plan. Presenters: Presenters: Ryan Nehl, Supervisor; Rachel Hohl, Team Lead; and Chris Kramb, General Planner, Manti-La Sal National Forest
- b. Presentation by the Navajo Heritage and Historic Preservation Department on the Cultural and Historical Significance of the Manti-La Sal National Forest Area. *Presenters: Richard M. Begay, Manager; and Timothy Begay, Navajo Cultural Specialist, Navajo Heritage and Historic Preservation Department*
- c. Discussion on the Manti-La Sal National Forest Plan Revised. What does Manti-La Sal National Forest require from the Navajo Forestry and Navajo Heritage & Historic Preservation Department before Finalization of the Plan?

4. Questions/Recommendations/Follow-Up

5. Conclusion of Meeting and Adjournment